
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DIE CUT SHAPES 
TIPS & TRICKS 

ALPHABETICAL SHAPE LIST 

SHAPE LIST BY SUBJECT 

HOW-TO GUIDE 

                                                         REVISED FEBRUARY 2023  

       THIS BOOKLET IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY 



 

TIPS & TRICKS 

PAPER 
PAPER CAN BE FOLDED OR STACKED (UP TO 4 PIECES) TO CUT MULTIPLE COPIES OF 

THE SAME DIE AT ONCE – JUST MAKE SURE TO DEPRESS THE HANDLE A FEW EXTRA 

TIMES TO CUT ALL THE WAY THROUGH THE PAPER  
 

MATERIALS 
IF YOU CAN CUT IT WITH A SCISSORS – YOU CAN PROBABLY DIE CUT IT! 
PAPER, CARD STOCK, POSTER BOARD, FELT, FABRIC, BUBBLE WRAP, SANDPAPER… 

NOT SURE – JUST ASK! 

LAMINATING 
IF YOU WANT YOUR INDIVIDUAL SHAPES TO BE LAMINATED – LAMINATE THE PAPER 

FIRST AND THEN CUT THE SHAPE.  CUT ONCE AND DONE! 
 

FOLDED OR CONNECTED CUTS 
WANT TO MAKE A BOOK OR A STREAMER EFFECT? TURN TO THE LAST PAGES OF 

THIS BOOK FOR A HOW-TO GUIDE 
 

VISUAL GUIDE TO DIE CUTS 
LRC-S STAFF HAVE CREATED A PICTURE REFERENCE TO HELP YOU DECIDE WHICH DIE 

CUTS ARE BEST SUITED TO YOUR PROJECT. VIEW THE VISUAL PHOTO GUIDES BELOW:  
REGULAR DIE CUTS   

XL DIE CUTS (XL & XXL-#) 
ALL-STAR DIE CUTS (A-#) 
BORDER DIE CUTS (B-#) 

FONT & NUMBER STYLES 
 

 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CQPXrV2PqQlZXanKX3RPpcCmXCb_-djE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1C9aTPkZi7k-A7RlwA9mE993V4wIpfy6q/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CuGjxMp1smEXtskEmsrSlAG5KGmiH86o/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18VRXxmtXca2ZXVapr-nU1hmtGWFRT0qH/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cz4rvkkSt9knvP4IaMSKPUJZ48kzwzxP/view?usp=sharing


COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 3 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

A 
ABRAHAM LINCOLN 100 

ACCORDIAN FOLD (Person Folding) XL-83 

ACORN 13 

ACORN (TINY) 14 

AIRPLANE 80 

AIRPLANE, JET A-1 

ALIEN 469 

ALLIGATOR 210 

AMBULANCE A-2 

APPLE 150 

APPLES (TINY) 153 

APPLE (SMALL) 152 

APPLE  XL-85 

APPLE NAME PLATE B-21 

APRIL/MARCH (WORD) cabinet 

ARMS, LEGS, HEAD (Person) XL-82 

ARMS, LEGS, HEAD (Monster) BB-2-3 

ARMS, LEGS, HEAD (Robot) XL-88 

ARROW 3 

ARROW #2 (curved, small) 505 

ARROWS (wavy) 4 

ARROWS (clock) XL-43 

ASTRONAUT 267 

ASTRONAUT BOOK XL-86-87 

ATOM 270 

ATTRIBUTE SHAPES 456 

AUGUST/JULY (WORD) cabinet 

AWARD 2 

AWARD XL-55 

 

B 
BABY BLOCK 30 

BABY ELEPHANT 115, 401 

BABY GIRAFFE 114, 402 

BABY LION 116 

BAG # 1 (square - with handle) XL-14 

BALLERINA 388 

BALLOON - HOT AIR 60 

BALLOONS 93 

BANANA & PEAR w/faces A-15 

BAND AID 248 

BARN, BOOK cover & page B-63 

BASE TEN BLOCK 438 

BASEBALL 166 

BASEBALL (SPORTS BALLS) A-31 

BASEBALL HAT 165 

BASKET – BUSHEL 154 

BASKET – BUSHEL (SMALL) 155 

BASKET – BUSHEL XL-16 

BASKET with EGGS 464 

BASKETBALL 167 

BASKETBALL PLAYER (GIRL) 168 

BASKETBALL PLAYER (BOY) 169 

BAT (2”) (small) 214 

BAT (4”) 501 

BAT – BALL – GLOVE 81 

BAT – LIZARD – TOUCAN A-37 

BEAR (POLAR) 490 

BEAR (TEDDY) XL-54 

BEE #2 314 

BEE (Clothespin Critter) 497 

BEE (TINY) (BUGS MIXED) 317 

BEES (TINY) 316 

BEEHIVE 315 

BEEHIVE and BEES B-1 

BEEHIVE and BEES XL-98 

BELL 97 

BELL, SCHOOL 59 

BERRIES & HOLLY #2 
(with embossing folder) 

A-40 

BIG BEN 284 

BINGO MARKERS (1” squares) 

MIXED) 
471 

BINOCULARS 324 

BIRD HOUSE 139 

BIRD NEST 159 

BIRDS – BABY 160 

BIRDS – SEE SUBJECT LISTING – Animals/Birds 

BIRTHDAY (WORD) XL-3 

BIRTHDAY CAKE 94 

BIRTHDAY CAKE (WITH CANDLE) XL-55 

BIRTHDAY CUPCAKE 502 
BLOCK, BABY 30 

BLUEJAY 465 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 4 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

BOAT – with MOTOR A-5 

BOAT – TUGBOAT 197 

BOOK, BARN cover & page B-2 

BOOK, BUTTERFLY (cover) XL-79 

BOOK, BUTTERFLY (page) XL-80 

BOOK-CIRCLE FLIP (1 of 5) XL-34 

BOOK-CIRCLE FLIP (2 of 5) XL-35 

 BOOK-CIRCLE FLIP (3 of 5) XL-36 

BOOK-CIRCLE FLIP (4 of 5) XL-37 

 BOOK-CIRCLE FLIP (5 of 5) XL-38 

BOOK, FLAG (cover) 108 

BOOK, FLAG (page) 109 

BOOK, FROG (cover) XL-73 

BOOK, FROG (page) XL-74 

BOOK, MAGIC XL-25 

BOOK OPEN 92 

BOOKWORM 91 

BORDER, SCALLOPED B-25 

BOTTOM WHEEL (FLASH CARD) 89 

BOW TIE (PHOTO BOOTH) XL-46 

BOXCAR (TRAIN) 379 

BOY #1 85 

BOY #3 (Silhouette Large) B-29 

BOY#4 (playful) 243 

BOY#4 (playful) XL-51 

BREAD (slice, GRAIN GROUP) 188 

BROCCOLI w/face A-34 

BRONTOSAURUS 395 

BUGS, MIXED (TINY) 

(bee, butterfly, dragonfly, 
ladybug) 

317 

BUILD A ROBOT XL-88 

BUS, SCHOOL 10 

BUS, SCHOOL XL-6 

BUTTERFLY 68 

BUTTERFLY XL-75 

BUTTERFLY # 3 (small) 514 

BUTTERFLY #4 XL-76 

BUTTERFLY BOOK (cover) XL-79 

BUTTERFLY BOOK (page) XL-80 

BUTTERFLY BORDER B-3 

BUTTERFLY (clothespin critter) 498 

BUTTERFLY (finger puppet) 495 

BUTTERFLY (pinwheel) B-5 

BUTTERFLY (TINY) (BUGS MX) 317 

BUTTERFLY LIFE CYCLE SET –                                      

SEE SUBJECT LISTING 

  BUTTON MAKER CIRCLE (CLEAR) 370 

 

C 
CACTUS 238 

CABOOSE (TRAIN) 380 

CAKE (BIRTHDAY) XL-53 

CALDRON 320 

CAMERA 179 

CAMERA XL-58 

CAMP FIRE 375 

CANDLE 173 

CANDLES B-19 

CANOE WITH PADDLE 18 

CANDY CORN XL-91 

CAPTION BOXES 
(bubble & rectangle) 

177 

CAR #1 (small) 288 

CAR #3 466 

CAR #4 289 

CARS (tiny) 290 

CARD – POP-UP #1B B-4 

CARD – POP-UP #2B B-5 

CARD – POP-UP #3B B-6 

CARD POCKET B-17 

CARDINAL 161 

CAROUSEL HORSE 281 

CASTLE 3-D B-39 

CAT (Halloween) 42 

CAT #3 (standing) 133 

CATERPILLAR 122 

CATERPILLAR (small) 516 

CATTAILS, FLOWER 260 

CEMENT TRUCK 307 

CENTIMETER RODS (1 cm x 1 cm) 435 

CENTIMETER RODS (1 cm x 10 cm) 439 

CHAMELEON 496 

CHECK MARK 1 

CHERRIES 148 

CHEST, TREASURE 276 

CHICK and EGG (cracked) A-6 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 5 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

CHICKEN (Hen) 135 

CHILDREN BORDER A-47 

CHILDREN BORDER B-7 

CHINESE DRAGON 228 

CHRISTMAS LIGHT 360 

CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT 357 

CHRISTMAS STOCKING 358 

CHRISTMAS TREE 348 

CHRISTMAS TREE (SMALL) 349 

CHRISTMAS TREE XL-12 

CHRISTMAS TREE #2 350 

CHRISTMAS TREE (Hand-drawn) 509 

CHRISTMAS TREE #3 XL-69 

CHRISTMAS WREATH & BOW XL-13 

CHRYSALIS (small) 515 

CIRCLE (4”) 449 

CIRCLE XL-94 

  CIRCLE (BUTTON MAKER, CLEAR) 

 

370 

CIRCLE (small - gumballs) 247 

CIRCLE (small – attribute shapes) 456 

CIRCLE (Emoji) XL-18 

CIRCLE (Planets - small) 265-266 

CIRCLE (Planets) XL-48 

CIRCLE – FLIP BK (1 of 5)  (8.5”) XL-34 

CIRCLE – FLIP BK (2 of 5)  (7.5”) XL-35 

 CIRCLE – FLIP BK (3 of 5)  (2.5, 6.5”) XL-36 

CIRCLE – FLIP BK  (4 of 5) (3.25, 5.5”) XL-37 

 CIRCLE – FLIP BOOK (5 of 5) (4.75, 4”) XL-38 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/4 452 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/2 450 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/3 451 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/6 453 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/8 454 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/12 455 

CIRCUS TENT B-8 

CITY BORDER B-9 

CLOCK with hands XL -43 

CLOCK (GEARS) XL-61 

CLOTHESPIN 338 

CLOUDS 43 

CLOUDS XL-9 

COMPUTER-MOUSE- KEYBOARD 182 

CORN/EAR 19 

CORNUCOPIA XL-15 

COVERED WAGON 26 

COW (small) 134 

COW 462 

CRAB 227 

CRAB, PELICAN & STAR FISH A-36 

CRAYON 11 

CRAYON SMALL 12 

CRAYON XL-56 

CROSS 367 

CROWN B-10 

CROWN (PHOTO BOOTH PROP) XL-47 

CUBE – 3D 459 

CUBE – 3D XL-31 

CUPCAKE 502 

CUPID 78 

CURRENT (WORD) B-37 

CYLINDER – 3D 460 

 

D 
DAFFODIL 237 

DAISY 63 

DAYS OF THE WEEK cabinet 

DECEMBER (WORD) cabinet 

DIAMOND 424 

DINOSAURS – SEE SUBJECT LISTING 

DINOSAURS (TINY) 392 

DIPLOMA 47 

DOCTOR/NURSE #1 A-8 

DOCTOR/NURSE #2 A-9 

DOG A-10 

DOG – PUPPY 216 

DOG – PUPPY 219 

DOG – BULLDOG 219 

DOG – MUTT 215 

DOG – LAB 218 

DOGHOUSE 220 

DOMINOS XL-97 

DOOR HANGER B-11 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 6 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

DOVE WITH HEART 77 

DRAGON – CHINESE 228 

DRAGONFLY (clothespin critter) 499 

DREIDEL A-44 

DRUM STICKS (xylophone) 419 

DUCK 123 

DUCK & DUCKLING A-11 

DUCK TOY 156 

DUCKLING 405 

DUMP TRUCK 309 

 

E 
EAGLE 105 

EAGLE, BALD 106 

EGG-CRACKED 191 

EGG (cracked) and CHICK A-6 

EGGS (Butterfly, mini) 517 

EGGS (Frog) 510 

EGGS with BASKET 464 

EIFFEL TOWER 285 

ELEPHANT 3-D 410 

ELEPHANT BABY 115, 401 

EMOJI (2/2) XL-17 

EMOJI  (1/2) XL-18 

ENVELOPE OPEN 2-D 306 

ENVELOPE XL-19 

EVENTS (WORD) B-38 

EXCAVATOR 310 

 

F 
FEATHER 181 

FEBRUARY (WORD) Cabinet 

FENCE B-12 

FENCE, SPLIT-RAIL A-7 

FILM STRIP 178 

FIRE (campfire) 375 

FIREFIGHTER A-12 

FIREMAN 46 

FIRE TRUCK XL-20 

FIRE TRUCK 44 

FIRE TRUCK (SMALL) 45 

FISH A-13 

FISH  (SMALL) 207 

FISH 208 

FISH (TINY) 209 

FISH (Fancy, Beta)  224 

FISH  XL-21 

FISH-LACING XL-39 

FISHBOWL  225 

FISHBOWL XL-44 

FLAG 37 

FLAG #1 (outline) 298 

FLAMINGO 158 

FLASH CARD BOTTOM WHEEL 89 

FLASH CARD BOTTOM WHEEL XL-24 

FLASH CARD TOP WHEEL 89 

FLASH CARD TOP WHEEL XL-23 

FLIP FLOP (sandal) 259 

FLIP FLOP #2 BB-4 

FLOWER 1A 61 

FLOWER (LAYERED)  67 

FLOWER #4 XL-72 

FLOWER #2  62 

FLOWERS – SEE SUBJECT LISTING 

FLOWER POT 503 

FLOWER STEMS B-4 

FLOWERS, LEAVES & STEM A-38 

FOOD PLATE (My Plate/Nutrition) XL-22 

FOOD PYRAMID FOOD 1 

(TINY – tomato, apple, 
cheese, slice of bread, 
drumstick, salt shaker) 

184 

FOOD PYRAMID FOOD 2 

(TINY – carrot, orange, milk 
carton, loaf of bread, steak, 
pepper) 

185 

FOOD PYRAMID  FOOD 3 

(TINY – grapes, cup, bowl, 
broccoli, fish, egg) 

186 

FOOTBALL 171 

FOOT PRINT (HUMAN) 251 

FOOT PRINT (SHOE) 252 

FOOTPRINTS (TINY) 258 

FOOTPRINTS (BEAR) 257 

FOOTPRINTS (BIRD) 256 

FOOTPRINTS (DUCK) 255 

FOOTPRINTS (FROG) 254 

FOOTPRINTS (RABBIT) 253 

FOOTPRINTS (PAW PRINT) 141 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 7 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

FORK – SPOON - KNIFE 187 

FOX A-14 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/4 452 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/2 450 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/3 451 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/6 453 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/8 454 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/12 455 

FRACTION FRINGE SET  WHOLE XL-26 

FRACTION FRINGE SET  1/2 XL-27 

FRACTION FRINGE SET  1/4 XL-28 

FRACTION FRINGE SET   1/8 XL-29 

FRACTION FRINGE SET   1/16 XL-30 

FRANKENSTEIN (Build a Robot) XL-88 

FRIDAY (WORD) cabinet 

FROG XL-57 

FROG #2 119 

FROG #6 513 

FROG BOOK (cover) XL-73 

FROG BOOK (page) XL-74 

FROG EGGS & TADPOLE 510 

FROG FINGER PUPPET 120 

FROG LIFE CYCLE SET – SEE SUBJECT LISTING 

FROG PUPPET 120 

FROG TADPOLE (with legs) 511 

FROGLET 512 

FROGS (TINY) 391 

 

G 
GAME BOARD XL-1 

GAME SPINNERS 3” and 4” 491 

GEARS XL-61 

GECKO #2 406 

GEOLOCATION SYMBOLS #1 (GPS) 337 

GEOLOCATION SYMBOLS #2 (GPS) 337 

GEORGE WASHINGTON 101 

GHOST 36 

GIFT TAGS (assorted sizes) 291 

GIFT TAG #4 293 

GIFT TAG #11 292 

GINGERBREAD MAN 355 

GINGERBREAD MAN XL-59 

GINGERMAN-LACING XL-42 

GIRAFFE 212 

GIRAFFE 3-D 409 

GIRAFFE BABY 114 

GIRL (Silhouette Large) B-30 

GIRL (young) 84 

GIRL #5 (playful) 242 

GIRL #5 (playful) XL-50 

GLASSES #2  (HARRY POTTER) 383 

GLASSES (PHOTO BOOTH) XL-46 

GLASSES (WOMEN’S, PHOTO BOOTH) XL-47 

GLOBE #2 335 

GOAT – KID 223 

GOLF BAG 300 

GOLF BALL & TEE 299 

GORILLA 132 

GPS SYMBOLS #1  337 

GPS SYMBOLS #2 337 

GRADUATE BOY HEAD 49 

GRADUATE GIRL HEAD 50 

GRADUATE CAP #2  390 

GRAPES 190 

GRAPES (TINY) 186 

GRAPES & ORANGE w/faces A-16 

GRASS BORDER B-13 

GRASS PATCH 234 

GRASS PATCH  XL-2 

GREEK RUINS 286 

GROUNDHOG 420 

GUMBALL MACHINE (detailed) 247 

GUMBALL MACHINE XL-90 

 

H 
HALLOWEEN CAT 42 

HAMBURGER 192 

HAMSTER 404 

HAND 8 

HAND – OPEN 9 

HANDICAP SIGN 326 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 8 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

HAPPY BIRTHDAY (WORDS) XL-3 

HASHTAG/NUMBER SIGN # 483 

HAT – STRIPED  (Dr. Seuss) 331 

HAUNTED HOUSE 37 

HEART (DOUBLE) 75 

HEART 74 

HEART XL-70 

HEARTS (TINY) 494 

HEART BORDER B-14 

HEART WITH ARROW 76 

HEART with TEDDY BEAR 174 

HEART-LACING XL-41 

HEARTS BORDER BB-1 

HELICOPTER 296 

HEN  135 

HERO EMBLEM #2 241 

HEXAGON (6-SET) 470 

HEXAGON  Elastic Geometric 476 

HIPPO 3-D 408 

HIPPO BABY 113 

HOE (Garden Tool) XL-102 

HOLLY (BORDER) B-15 

HOLLY & BERRIES #2 
(with embossing folder) 

A-40 

HONEY COMB (Hexagons) 470 

HORN-TRUMPET 418 

HORSE (small) 136 

HORSE #1   467 

HORSE – CAROUSEL 281 

HORSE – ROCKING 389 

HOT AIR BALLOON 60 

HOT DOG 193 

HOUSE #2 371 

HOUSE #3 372 

HOUSE #4 373 

HOUSE #5 374 

HOUSE with Door XL-45 

HOUSE, HAUNTED 37 

 

 

I 
ICE, BLOCK (STATES of MATTER) 303 

ICE CREAM CONE (soft serve) 246 

ICE CREAM CONE 244 

ICE CREAM SCOOPS 245 

ICICLE B-16 

IGUANA 222 

INCLINED PLANE 
(Simple Machines) 

A-30 

INSECTS – SEE SUBJECT LISTING 

IRIS 65 

IVY B-31 

 

J 
JACK in the BOX 90 

JACK O’LANTERN 31 

JACK O’LANTERN (SMALL) 32 

JAGUAR 131 

JANUARY (WORD) cabinet 

JAR with LID 504 

JEFFERSON, THOMAS  (PATRIOT) 104 

JELLY BEANS (TINY) 376 

JELLYFISH 202 

JULY/AUGUST (WORD) cabinet 

JUNE/MAY (WORD) cabinet 

JUNGLE LEAVES 239 

 

K 
KANGAROO A-17 

KING, MARTIN LUTHER 107 

KITE 54 

KITE XL-84 

KNIFE  - FORK – SPOON 187 

 

 

 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 9 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

L 
LACING – FISH XL-39 

LACING – GINGERBREAD MAN XL-42 

LACING – HEART XL-41 

LACING – SHOE XL-40 

LADY BUG #1 121 

LADY BUG (clothespin critter) 500 

LADY BUG (TINY) (BUGS MIXED) 317 

LARGE SCALLOP BORDER B-17 

LEAF – BIRCH 231 

LEAF – COMBO 229 

LEAF – MAPLE 230 

LEAF – MAPLE XL-60 

LEAF – MAPLE #2 XL-78 

LEAF - OAK 232 

LEAF –OAK (SMALL) 233 

LEAF – OAK XL-4 

LEAF – OAK A-18 

LEAVES #2 (SMALL) A-39 

LEAVES – JUNGLE 239 

LEAVES – JUNGLE (SMALL) 518 

LEAVES, MIXED (TINY) 229 

LEGS, ARMS, HEAD (Person) XL-82 

LEGS, ARMS, HEAD (Monster) BB-2-3 

LEGS, ARMS, HEAD (Robot) XL-88 

LEMON 194 

LEPRECHAUN 318 

LEPRECHAUN (SMALL) 319 

LIBERTY BELL 112 

LIGHTBULB (Christmas) 360 

LIGHTBULB 280 

LIGHTHOUSE 199 

LILY PAD 240 

LINCOLN, ABRAHAM 100 

LION 3-D 407 

LION BABY 116 

LIPS/MOUTH BB-5 

LIZARD 129 

LIZARD - GECKO #2 406 

LIZARD - IGUANA 222 

LIZARD – TOUCAN – BAT A-37 

LLAMA 138 

LOCOMOTIBE (Train) (Small) 282 

LOCOMOTIVE (Train) 377 

 

M 
MAGIC BOOK XXL-3 

MAGNIFYING GLASS 29 

MAN 86 

MANGER & BABY 364 

MARCH/APRIL (WORD) cabinet 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR 107 

MASK (masquerade) B-18 

MASK – COMEDY 384 

MASK – TRAGEDY 385 
 MATH (SIGN + -) also in letter collections 480 

MATH (SIGN < >) also in letter collections 481 

MATH (WORD) 479 

MATTER, STATES of 
(ice, water, steam) 303 

MENORAH 368 

MAY/JUNE (WORD) cabinet 

MENORAH #1 XL-33 

MENORAH CANDLES B-19 

MITTEN 96 

MITTEN (DETAILED) 95 

MITTEN (small) 361 

MONDAY (WORD) cabinet 

MONKEY #2 128 

MONSTER, Build a (1) BB-2 

MONSTER, Build a (2) BB-3 

MONSTER (Frankenstein/Robot) XL-88 

MONSTERS A-41 

MONTHS OF THE YEAR cabinet 

MOON 143 

MOON & STAR A-19 

MOON & STARS 261 

MOON PHASES A-42 

MOON PHASES B-20 

MOSQUE 283 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 10 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

MOUNTAIN XL-81 

MOUTH/LIPS BB-5 

MOUSE 489 

MUFFIN 195 

MUG (coffee) 271 

MUSIC II (Quarter, Half, Whole) 411 

MUSIC III  (Bass Clef) 413 

MUSIC IV (8th, 16th, hold dot) 414 

MUSIC XI (8th

 run) 412 

MUSIC VII (Rests) 415 

MUSTACHE BB-5 

MY PLATE (Nutrition/food plate) XL-22 

 

N 
NAME PLATE – APPLE B-21 

NATIVE AMERICAN WOMAN 23 

NATIVE AMERICAN MAN 24 

NATIVE AMERICAN TEPEE 22 

NATIVITY (Mary) 365 

NATIVITY (Manger & Baby) 364 

NATIVITY (Shepherd) 363 

NATIVITY (Stable & Star) 366 

NATIVITY (Wise Men) 362 

NECKLACE (PHOTO BOOTH) XL-47 

NEW JERSEY 334 

“NO” SIGN 382 

NOVEMBER (WORD) cabinet 

NUMBER SIGN # 483 

NURSE/DOCTOR #1 A-8 

NURSE/DOCTOR Accessories 272 

NURSE HAT 272 
NUTCRACKER 353 

 

O 
OCTAGON 426 

OCTAGON  Elastic Geometric 477 

OCTOBER (WORD) cabinet 

OCTOPUS 200 

ORANGE 149 

ORANGE & GRAPES w/faces A-16 

ORGANS A-45 

ORNAMENT (Christmas) 357 

OVAL 429 

OVAL  XL-95 

OWL 157 

OWL BABY 403 

 

P 
PAINT BRUSH #1  69 

PAINT BRUSH #2 (artist) 386 

PAINT CAN 211 

PALETTE 387 

PALM TREE 236 

PALM TREE #2 237 

PAPER (RECYCLABLES) A-27 

PARAKEET 221 

PARALLELOGRAM (12-SET) 475 

PARASAUROPHALUS 399 

PATRIOT, JEFFERSON 104 

PATTERN BLOCK 457 

PAW PRINT 141 

PEACH 144 

PEAR 151 

PEAR & BANANA w/faces A-15 

PELICAN, CRAB & STAR FISH A-36 

PENCIL 10 

PENGUIN 295 

PENGUIN A-4 

PENNANT FLAG (1/2) XXL-1 

PENNANT FLAG (2/2) XXL-2 

PENTAGON Elastic Geometric 478 

PENTOMINOES #1 A-20 

PENTOMINOES #2 A-21 

PENTOMINOES #3 A-22 

PENTOMINOES #4 A-23 

PEPPER (TINY, FOOD PYRAMID) 185 

PERSON FOLDING #1             
(Head, Arms, Legs - All About Me) 

XL-82 

PERSON FOLDING #2             
(Accordion - All About Me) 

XL-83 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 11 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

    PHOTO BOOTH PROPS  
    (tie, glasses, bowtie) 

 

 XL-46 

    PHOTO BOOTH PROPS  
    (crown, women's glasses, necklace) 

 

 XL-47 

    PHOTO BOOTH PROPS  
    (lips/smooches and mustaches) 
 

 BB-5 

PICTURE FRAME (OVAL) 175 

Pi SIGN ¶ (MATH) 484 

PICTURE FRAME – OVAL 175 

PICTURE FRAME – RECT 176 

PIG 463 

PILGRIM HAT 17 

PILGRIM MAN 15 

PILGRIM WOMAN 16 

PINWHEEL 250 

PINWHEEL, BUTTERFLY B-5 

PINEAPPLE 146 

PIRATE 275 

PLANETS #3 265 

PLANETS #3 XL-48 

PLANETS #4 266 

PLANTS – SEE FLOWERS/PLANTS 

PLANT LIFE CYCLE A-46 

POINSETTIA 351 

POLAR BEAR 490 

POLICE CAR 278 

POLICEMAN 276 

POLICE OFFICER A-24 

POPCORN & BOX 493 

POPSICLE 196 

POSTAGE STAMP 421 

POT OF GOLD A-25 

POT OF GOLD 320 

POUND/NUMBER SIGN # 483 

PROTOCERATOPS 400 

PTERODACTYL 394 

PUMPKIN A-26 

PUMPKIN (small) 33 

PUMPKIN #2 (detailed) 34 

PUMPKIN #2 (detailed) XL-65 

PUMPKIN – JACK O’LNT (SMALL) 32 

PUMPKIN – JACK O’LANTERN 31 

PUZZLE – APPLE 327 

PUZZLE PIECE 329 

PUZZLE PIECE 330 

PUZZLE #6 (6 PIECE) XL-25 

PUZZLE #7 (3 PIECE) 328 

PUZZLE #8 (12 PIECE) XL-54 

PYRAMID 3-D 461 
 

 

Q / R 
QUEEN 28 

RABBIT 118 

RABBIT #7 (upright) 119 

RABBIT XL-66 

RACE CAR A-37 

RAIN BOOTS 322 

RAIN DROPS #2 323 

RAIN DROPS #2 (small) 507 

RAINBOW 21 

READING (word) B-32 

RECTANGLE 423 

RECTANGLE XL-93 

RECYCLE SYMBOL 79 

RECYCLABLES (soda, cup, paper) A-27 

REINDEER 359 

REPORTS (WORD) B-33 

RHOMBUS 428 

RHOMBUS (12-SET) 473 

RIBBON (cancer, awareness) 249 

RIBBON (call out), Seed Packet) XL-103 

ROAD B-22 

ROBOT 325 

ROBOT, BUILD A XL-88 

ROCKET SHIP 268 

ROCKING HORSE 389 

ROOSEVELT, TEDDY 103 

ROOSTER 294 

RUBBER DUCK 156 

 

S 
SAILBOAT 164 

SANDAL (flip flop) 259 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 12 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

SANTA A-28 

SANTA  WITH REINDEER B-23 

SATURDAY (WORD) cabinet 

SCALLOPED CIRCLE 6 

SCALLOPED BORDER B-25 

SCARECROW 20 

SCHOOL BELL 59 

SCHOOL BORDER B-24 

SCHOOL BUS 57 

SCHOOL BUS (SMALL) 58 

SCHOOL BUS  XL-6 

SCHOOL HOUSE 55 

SCHOOL HOUSE  56 

SCHOOL HOUSE XL-5 

SCIENCE (WORD) B-36 

SCREW (Simple Machines) A-30 

SEA GULL (in flight) 163 

SEA HORSE 201 

SEED PACKET XL-103 

SELFIE 180 

SENSES (EYE, EAR, NOSE) 302 

SENSES (MOUTH, HAND) 301 

SEPTEMBER (WORD) cabinet 

SHAMROCK 71 

SHAMROCK (SMALL) 72 

SHAMROCKS (TINY) 73 

SHARK 203 

SHEEP 125 

SHELL #1 (conch) 206 

SHELL #2 (scallop, clam)  205 

SHELL #3 (conch, detailed) 226 

SHEPHERD 363 

SHOE  (SANDAL/FLIP FLOP) 259 

SHOE, FLIP FLOP #2 BB-4 

SHOE-LACING XL-40 

SIMPLE MACHINES 
(Lever, Pulley, Wheel & Axel) 

A-29 

SIMPLE MACHINES 
(Screw, Wedge & Inclined Plane) 

A-30 

SKELETON PARTS #1 
(skull, hip, hand) 

XL-62 

SKELETON PARTS #2 
(bones, foot) 

XL-63 

SKELETON PARTS #3 
(ribcage) 

XL-64 

SKIP LOADER 308 

SKULL & CROSSBONES 38 

SLED 356 

SMILEY FACE (SUN 1A) 5 

SNAIL 305 

SNAKE #2 127 

SNEAKER (TENNIS SHOE) 172 

SNOWFLAKE #2 (small) 344 

SNOWFLAKE #2 343 

SNOFLAKE #2 (tiny) 347 

SNOWFLAKE #2 XL-11 

SNOWFLAKE #4 346 

SNOWFLAKE #4 XL-68 

SNOWFLAKE (hanging) 345 

SNOWMAN (smile, small) 341 

SNOWMAN (country) 342 

SNOWMAN #3 (detailed) XL-67 

SOCCER BALL #2 170 

SOCCER BALL (SPORTS BALLS) A-31 

SOCIAL (WORD) B-34 

SODA BOTTLE & CAN 

(RECYCLABLES) 

A-27 

SPADE (Garden Tool) XL-100 

SPEECH BUBBLES 
(bubble & rectangle) 

177 

SPOON-KNIFE-FORK 187 

SPORTS BORDER B-26 

SPIDER 41 

SPIDER (clothespin critter) B-6 

SPIDER WEB 39 

SPIDER WEB #2 40 

SPIRAL XL-49 

SPORTS BORDER B-26 

SPORTS BALLS (Football, 

Baseball, Soccer, Basketball) A-31 

SQUARE  XL-96 

SQUARE 1-6 cm 434 

SQUARE 7 cm 430 

SQUARE 8 cm 431 

SQUARE 9 cm 432 

SQUARE 10 cm 433 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 13 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

SQUARE, METRIC ½  440 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/3  441 

SQUARE, METRIC ¼  square 442 

SQUARE, METRIC ¼ rectangle 443 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/6 444 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/8 rectangle 445 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/8 triangle 446 

SQUARE (12-SET) 471 

SQUARE 1/4 437 

SQUARE Elastic Geometric 478 

SQUARE ROOT  482 

SQUIRREL 162 

STABLE & STAR 366 

STAGECOACH 424 

STAMP, POSTAGE 421 

STAR XL-7 

STAR #1B 263 

STAR #1B (small) 262 

STAR #1B (tiny) 492 

STAR & STABLE 366 

STAR BORDER B-27 

STAR OF DAVID #2 369 

STAR FISH, CRAB & PELICAN A-36 

STATES of MATTER 

(ice, water, steam) 

303 
646 STATUE OF LIBERTY 102 

STEAM CLOUD (STATES of MATTER) 303 

STEGASAURUS 394 

STETHOSCOPE 272 

STOCKING (Christmas) 148 

STRAWBERRY 147 

STUDIES (WORD) B-35 

SUN 1A (smiley face) 5 

SUN #2 264 

SUN #9 (outline) 508 

SUNDAY (WORD) cabinet 

SUNFLOWER 70 
SUPERHERO #1 485 
SUPERHERO #2 486 
SUPERHERO #3 487 
SUPERHERO #4 488 

SUPERHERO EMBLEM #2 241 

SURFBOARD 198 

SYMBOLS – (@$%&+#<>) 
INCLUDED IN LETTER COLLECTIONS 

 

T 
T-REX 396 

T-SHIRT 311 

T-SHIRT (SMALL) 312 

T-SHIRT XL-8 

TADPOLE (and frog eggs) 510 

TADPOLE (with legs) 511 

TAGS #3 291 

TAG #4 293 

TAG #11 292 

TAJ MAHAL 287 

TANGRAM (5 piece) 447 

TANGRAM (7 piece) 448 

TANK CAR (TRAIN) 378 

TEDDY BEAR 142 

TEDDY BEAR XL-52 

TEDDY BEAR FINGER PUPPET 140 

TEDDY BEAR with HEART 174 

TEDDY ROOSEVELT 103 

TELEVISION 183 

TENNIS SHOE/ SNEAKER 172 

TENT A-32 

TEPEE 22 

THOMAS JEFFERSON (PATRIOT) 104 

THURSDAY (WORD) cabinet 

TIE (PHOTO BOOTH) XL-46 

TIE, BOW (PHOTO BOOTH) XL-46 

TOMATO 145 

TOOTH 274 

TOOTHBRUSH – TOOTH 273 

TOP WHEEL, FLASHCARD 88 

TOUCAN – BAT – LIZARD A-37 

TRAIN/BOXCAR 379 

TRAIN/CABOOSE 380 

TRAIN/LOCOMOTIVE (small) 282  

TRAIN/LOCOMOTIVE 377 

TRAIN/TANK CAR 378 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 14 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

TRAPEZOID 427 

TRAPEZOID (9-SET) 468 

TRAPEZOID (12-SET) 591 

TREASURE CHEST 276 

TREE 235 

TREE (Christmas/Evergreen) 348 

TREE (Christmas/Evergreen) 350 

TREE  (Christmas/Evergreen ) XL-12 

TREE #2 (Hand-drawn/Evergreen) 509 

TREE-NO LEAVES  XL-32 

TRIANGLE 422 

TRIANGLE  XL-92 

TRIANGLE  Elastic Geometric 476 

TRICERATOPS 394 

TRUMPET/HORN 418 

TUESDAY (WORD) cabinet 

TULIP 66 

TULIP A-33 

TURKEY 53 

TURKEY XL-71 

TURKEY (SMALL) 52 

TURKEY #2 (DETAILED) 51 

TURKEY BORDER B-28 

TYRANNOSAURUS REX 396 

 

U  
UMBRELLA 321 

UNICORN 137 

U.S. CAPITOL 111 

USA 99 

USA (WORD) 98 

UTENSILS 187 
 

V 
VEGGIE BUDDIES 
(Broccoli & Carrot) 

A-34 

VELOCIRAPTOR 398 

VIOLIN 417 

VOLCANO 27 

 

W 
WALRUS (small) 297 

WALRUS  124 

WASHINGTON, GEORGE 101 

WATERING CAN 277 

WATERING CAN  XL-99 

WAVES (border) B-40 

WEDGE (Simple Machines) A-30 

WEDNESDAY (WORD) cabinet 

WHALE 204 

WHEEL (Simple Machines) A-29 

WHEEL –FLASH CARD 
BOTTOM 

88 

WHEEL - FLASH CARD TOP 89 

WHEELBARROW XL-101 

WHEELCHAIR 304 

WHISTLE 339 

WHITE HOUSE 110 

WHITE HOUSE XL-10 

WIND 7 

WINTER (word) 340 

WISE MAN 362 

WITCH ON A BROOM 35 

WOLF 126 

WOMAN 87 

WOMAN (kneeling, Nativity) 365 

WORM (Bookworm) 91 

WREATH & BOW (Christmas) XL-13 

WORDS – SEE SUBJECT LISTING 

 

X-Y-Z 
X-RAY 381 

XMAS STOCKING 358 

XYLOPHONE 419 

YO-YO 332 

ZEBRA 213 

ZEBRA  A-35 

ZIPPER 313 

 

 

 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 15 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 
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COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 16 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

3-D DIE CUTS 
BAG # 1 (square - with handle) XL-14 

CASTLE 3-D B-39 

CUBE – 3D 459 

CUBE – 3D XL-31 

CONE 3-D 458 

CONE 3-D 459 

CYLINDER 3-D 460 

ELEPHANT 3-D 410 

HIPPO 3-D 408 

LION 3-D 407 

PYRAMID 3-D 461 

 

ANIMALS & BIRDS 
ALLIGATOR 210 

BABY BIRD 160 

BABY ELEPHANT 115, 

401 BABY GIRAFFE 114, 

402 BABY LION 116 

BALLOONS XL-77 

BAT – LIZARD – TOUCAN A-37 

BAT 214 

BAT 501 

BEAR (POLAR) 490 

BLUEJAY 465 

BUGS, MIXED (TINY) 

(bee, butterfly, dragonfly, ladybug) 
317 

BUTTERFLY 68 

BUTTERFLY XL-75 

BUTTERFLY # 3 (small) 514 

BUTTERFLY #4 XL-76 

BUTTERFLY BOOK (cover) XL-79 

BUTTERFLY BOOK (page) XL-80 

BUTTERFLY BORDER B-3 

BUTTERFLY (clothespin critter) 498 

BUTTERFLY (finger puppet) 495 

BUTTERFLY (pinwheel) B-5 

BUTTERFLY (TINY) (BUGS MX) 317 

BUTTERFLY LIFE CYCLE SET –                                      

SEE SUBJECT LISTING (SETS) 

CARDINAL 161 

CAT #3 (standing) 133 

CAT (HALLOWEEN) 42 

CHAMELEON 496 

CHICK with EGG (cracked) A-6 

COW (small) 134 

COW 462 

CRAB 227 

CRAB, PELICAN & STAR FISH A-36 

DINOSAURS – SEE SUBJECT 

LISTING 

 

DOG A-10 

DOG – PUPPY 216 

DOG – PUPPY 219 

DOG – BULLDOG 219 

DOG – MUTT 215 

DOG – LAB 218 

DRAGON – CHINESE 228 

DUCK 123 

DUCK & DUCKLING A-11 

DUCKLING 405 

EAGLE 105 

EAGLE, BALD 106 

ELEPHANT – BABY 115, 
401 ELEPHANT 3-D 410 

FISH A-13 

FISH  (SMALL) 207 

FISH 208 

FISH (TINY) 209 

FISH (fancy, betta)  224 

FISH  XL-21 

FISH – LACING XL-39 

FISHBOWL 225 

FISHBOWL XL-44 

FLAMINGO 158 

FOOTPRINTS (BEAR) 257 

FOOTPRINTS (BIRD) 256 

FOOTPRINTS (DUCK) 255 

FOOTPRINTS (FROG) 254 

FOOTPRINTS (RABBIT) 253 

FOOTPRINTS (PAW PRINT) 141 

FOX A-14 

FROG 119 

FROG XL-57 

FROG #6 513 

FROG EGGS & TADPOLE 510 

FROG PUPPET 120 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 17 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

FROG TADPOLE (with legs) 511 

FROGLET 512 

FROGS (TINY) 391 

GECKO #2 406 

GIRAFFE 212 

GIRAFFE – BABY 114, 

402 GIRAFFE 3-D 409 

GOAT – KID 223 

GORILLA 132 

GROUNDHOG 420 

HAMSTER 404 

HEN 135 

HIPPO BABY 113 

HIPPO 3-D 408 

HORSE (small) 136 

HORSE #1 467 

IGUANA 222 

INSECTS – SEE SUBJECT LISTING  

JAGUAR 131 

JELLY FISH 202 

KANGAROO A-17 

LION BABY 116 

LION 3-D 407 

LIZARD 129 

LIZARD - GECKO #2 406 

LIZARD - IGUANA 222 

LIZARD – TOUCAN – BAT A-37 

LLAMA 138 

MONKEY #2 128 

MOUSE 489 

OCTOPUS 200 

OWL 157 

OWL BABY 403 

PARAKEET 221 

PAW PRINT 141 

PENGUIN #1A 295 

PENGUIN A-4 

PIG 463 

RABBIT 118 

RABBIT #7 119 

RABBIT XL-66 

REINDEER 359 

ROOSTER 294 

SEA HORSE 201 

SHARK 203 

SHEEP 125 

SNAIL 305 

SNAKE #2 127 

SQUIRREL 162 

STAR FISH, CRAB & PELICAN A-36 

TADPOLE 510 

TADPOLE with legs 511 

TEDDY BEAR 142 

TIGER 130 

TURKEY 53 

TURKEY (small) 52 

TURKEY (detailed) 51 

UNICORN 137 

WALRUS 124 

WALRUS (small) 297 

WHALE 204 

WOLF 126 

ZEBRA A-35 

 

BUILDINGS & LANDMARKS  
BIG BEN 284 

CASTLE 3-D B-55 

CIRCUS TENT B-8 

CITY BORDER B-9 

EIFFEL TOWER 285 

GEOLOCATIONS SYMBOLS #1 337 

GEOLOCATIONS SYMBOLS #2 336 

GREEK RUINS 286 

HOUSE #2 371 

HOUSE #3 372 

HOUSE #4 373 

HOUSE #5 374 

HOUSE, HAUNTED 37 

HOUSE with Door XL-45 

LIBERTY BELL 112 

LIGHTHOUSE 199 

MOSQUE 283 

NEW JERSEY 334 

PYRAMID 3-D 461 

SCHOOL HOUSE XL-5 

STABLE & STAR 612 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 18 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

STATUE OF LIBERTY 102 

TAJ MAHAL 287 

TEPEE 22 

US CAPITOL 111 

USA 99 

USA (word) 98 

WHITE HOUSE 110 

WHITE HOUSE XL-10 

 

DIE CUT SETS  
ALL ABOUT ME – PERSON FOLDING XL 82-83 

ASTRONAUT BOOK  XL-86-87 

BOOK CIRCLES – FLIP BOOK XL 34-38 

BUILD A ROBOT SET XL-88-89 

BUTTERFLY BOOK XL 79-80 

BUTTERFLY LIFE CYCLE 514-518 

CLOTHESPIN CRITTERS 497-500 

CLOTHESPIN CRITTERS B-41-42 

FRACTION FRINGE XL 26-30 

FROG BOOK XL-73-74 
FROG LIFE CYCLE 510-513 

GARDEN SET XL-98-103 

MONSTERS, Build a  BB-2-3 

PLANT LIFE CYCLE A-46 

SUPERHERO SET 
241, 

485-488 

WATER CYCLE SET 
505-508 

B-40, XL-81 

 

DINOSAURS 
BRONTOSAURUS 395 

DINOSAURS (TINY) 392 

PARASAUROLOPHUS 399 

PROTOCERATOPS 400 

PTERODACTYL 393 

STEGOSAURUS 394 

T-REX 396 

TRICERATOPS 394 

VELOCIRAPTOR 398 

 

 

FLOWERS & PLANTS 
ACORN 13 

ACORNS (TINY) 14 

CACTUS 238 

CATTAIL 260 

CHRISTMAS TREE 348 

CHRISTMAS TREE 350 

CHRISTMAS TREE XL-12 

CHRISTMAS TREE #3 XL-69 

CHRISTMAS TREE (SMALL) 347 

DAFFODIL 64 

DAISY 63 
FLOWER 1A 61 

FLOWER 2B 62 

FLOWER, Layered 67 

FLOWER #4 XL-72 

FLOWER POT 503 

FLOWERS- LEAVES & STEM A-38 

FLOWER STEMS B-4 

GRASS BORDER B-13 

GRASS PATCH 234 

GRASS PATCH  XL-2 

HOLLY & BERRIES (with embossing) A-40 

IVY B-31 

LEAF – BIRCH 231 

LEAF – COMBO 229 

LEAF – MAPLE 230 

LEAF – MAPLE XL-60 

LEAF – MAPLE #2 XL-78 

LEAF – OAK 232 

LEAF –OAK (SMALL) 233 

LEAF – OAK XL-4 

LEAF – OAK A-18 

LEAVES #2 (SMALL) A-39 

LEAVES – JUNGLE 239 

LEAVES – JUNGLE (SMALL) 518 

LILY PAD 240 

PALM TREE 236 

PALM TREE #2 237 

PLANT LIFE CYCLE A-46 

POINSETTIA 351 

SEED PACKET XL-103 

SUNFLOWER 70 

TREE 235 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 19 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

TREE (Christmas/Evergreen) 348 

TREE (Christmas/Evergreen) 350 

TREE #2 (Hand-drawn /Evergreen) 509 

TREE-NO LEAVES  XL-32 

TULIP 66 

TULIP A-33 

 
HOLIDAYS 

CHRISTMAS 

CHRISTMAS LIGHT 360 

CHRISTMAS ORNAMENT 357 

CHRISTMAS STOCKING 358 

CHRISTMAS TREE 348 

CHRISTMAS TREE (SMALL) 349 

CHRISTMAS TREE XL-12 

CHRISTMAS TREE #2 350 

CHRISTMAS TREE (Hand-drawn) 509 

CHRISTMAS TREE #3 XL-69 

CHRISTMAS WREATH & BOW XL-13 

GIFT TAGS (assorted sizes) 291 

GIFT TAG #4 293 

GIFT TAG #11 292 

GINGERBREAD MAN 355 

GINGERBREAD MAN XL-59 

GINGERBREAD MAN - LACING XL-42 

HOLLY & BERRIES (with embossing) A-40 

JINGLE BELL 352 

NATIVITY (Mary) 365 

NATIVITY (Manger & Baby) 364 

NATIVITY (Shepherd) 363 

NATIVITY (Stable & Star) 366 

NATIVITY (Wise Men) 362 

NUTCRACKER 353 

POINSETTA 351 

REINDEER 359 

SANTA A-28 

SANTA  WITH REINDEER B-23 

SHEPHERD 363 

SLEIGH 28 

SLEIGH XL-29 

SNOWFLAKE #2 (small) 344 

SNOWFLAKE #2 343 

SNOWFLAKE #2 XL-11 

SNOWFLAKE #4 346 

SNOWFLAKE #4 XL-68 

SNOWFLAKE (hanging) 345 

SNOWMAN (smile, small) 341 

SNOWMAN (country) 342 

SNOWMAN #3 (detailed) XL-67 

SNOWFLAKE #4 XL-68 

STABLE & STAR 366 

WISE MAN 362 

EASTER 
BASKET – BUSHEL 154 

BASKET with EGGS 464 

CARROT (FRUIT/VEG GROUP) 185 

CHICK with EGG (cracked) A-6 

 DUCK 123 

DUCK & DUCKLING A-11 

DUCKLING 405 

DUCK TOY 156 

EGGS (Frog) 510 

EGG – CRACKED 191 

FLOWERS – SEE FLOWERS/PLANTS  

JELLY BEANS (TINY) 376 

RABBIT 118 

RABBIT (upright) 119 

HALLOWEEN 

BAT (2”) 214 

BAT (4”) 501 

BAT A-37 

CALDRON 320 

CANDY CORN XL-91 

CAT (HALLOWEEN) 42 

GHOST #2 36 

HAUNTED HOUSE 37 

JACK O’LANTERN 31 

JACK O’LANTERN (SMALL) 32 

MASK B-18 

MONSTERS A-41 

MONSTERS, Build a (1) BB-2 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 20 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

MONSTERS, Build a (2) BB-3 

ROBOT, Build a (Frankenstein monster) XL-88 

SCARECROW 20 

SKELETON PARTS  XL-62-64 

SKULL & CROSSBONES 38 

SPIDER 41 

SPIDER WEB 39 

SPIDER WEB #2 40 

WITCH ON A BROOM 35 

HANNUKAH 

DREIDEL A-44 

MENORAH 368 

MENORAH #1 XL-33 

MENORAH CANDLES B-19 

STAR OF DAVID #2 611 

ST. PATRICK’S DAY 

LEPRECHAN 318 

LEPRECHAN (SMALL) 319 

POT OF GOLD 320 

POT OF GOLD A-25 

SHAMROCK 71 

SHAMROCK (SMALL) 72 

SHAMROCKS (TINY) 73 

THANKSGIVING 
ACORN 13 

ACORN (TINY) 14 

APPLE 150 

APPLES (TINY) 153 

APPLE (SMALL) 152 

APPLE NAME PLATE B-21 

APPLE 150 

CORN/EAR 19 

CORNUCOPIA XL-15 

LEAF – BIRCH 231 

LEAF – COMBO 229 

LEAF – MAPLE 230 

LEAF – MAPLE XL-60 

LEAF - OAK 232 

LEAF –OAK (SMALL) 233 

LEAF – OAK XL-4 

LEAF – OAK A-18 

LEAVES #2 (SMALL) A-39 

LEAVES, MIXED (TINY) 229 

PILGRIM HAT 17 

PILGRIM MAN 15 

PILGRIM WOMAN 16 

PUMPKIN A-26 

PUMPKIN (small) 33 

PUMPKIN #2 (detailed) 34 

PUZZLE, APPLE 327 

SCARECROW 20 

TURKEY 53 

TURKEY XL-71 

TURKEY (SMALL) 52 

TURKEY #2 (DETAILED) 51 

TURKEY BORDER B-28 

VALENTINE’S DAY 
CUPID 78 

DOVE with HEART 77 

HEART (DOUBLE) 75 

HEART 74 

HEART XL-70 

HEARTS (TINY) 494 

HEART-LACING XL-41 

HEART WITH ARROW 76 

HEART with TEDDY BEAR 174 

HEARTS BORDER B-14 

HEARTS BORDER BB-1 

 

INSECTS 
BEE #2 314 

BEE (clothespin critter) 497 

BEES (TINY) 316 

BEEHIVE 315 

BEES and HIVE B-1 

BEES and HIVE XL-98 

BEEHIVE A-3 

BUGS, MIXED (TINY) 

(bee, butterfly, dragonfly, ladybug) 

317 

BUTTERFLY 68 

BUTTERFLY (clothespin critter) 498 



COMPLETE SHAPES LIST | 21 A= ALL STAR DIES* 
B=BORDER SHAPES 
XL= EXTRA LARGE SHAPES * Please use adapter or red ALL STAR machine 

  
 

BUTTERFLY (finger puppet) 495 

BUTTERFLY (clothespin, pinwheel) B-5 

BUTTERFLY (TINY) (BUGS MIXED) 317 

BUTTERFLY BORDER B-3 

CATERPILLAR 122 

DRAGONFLY (clothespin critter) 499 

LADYBUG 121 

LADYBUG (clothespin critter) 500 

LADYBUG (TINY) (BUGS MIXED) 317 

SPIDER 41 

SPIDER (clothespin critter) B-42 

SPIDER WEB 39 
SPIDER WEB #2 40 

 

LETTER & NUMBER STYLES 
ASL (AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE) 4” 

BLOCK  (upper, lower, numbers)  1 ¼” 

BLOCK (upper, lower, numbers) 2” 

BLOCK (upper, lower, numbers) 3” 

BLOCK (upper, lower, numbers) 4” 

BLOCK (upper, lower, numbers, symbols) 5” 

BLOCK (uppercase, numbers) 10” 

CLASSIC NUMBERS 3” 

CURSIVE 4” 

GREEK ALPHABET 4’ 

LOLLI SHADOW (uppercase, lowercase) 3” 

LOLLIPOP (upper, lower, numbers) 2” 

LOLLIPOP (uppercase, lowercase) 3” 

SHOUT (upper, lower, numbers, symbols) 2” 

SHOUT (upper, lower, numbers, symbols) 4” 

SHOUT (upper, lower, numbers, symbols) 8” 

VAGABOND (uppercase, lowercase) 4” 

 

MATH & SHAPES 
ATTRIBUTE SHAPES 456 

BASE TEN BLOCK 438 

CENTIMETER RODS (1 cm x 1 cm) 435 

CENTIMETER RODS (1 cm x 10 cm) 439 

CIRCLE 449 

CIRCLE  XL-94 

  CIRCLE (CLEAR CUTS) SMALL 

 

370 

CIRCLE – FLIP BK (1 of 5)  (8.5”) XL-34 

CIRCLE – FLIP BK (2 of 5)  (7.5”) XL-35 

 CIRCLE – FLIP BK (3 of 5)  (2.5, 6.5”) XL-36 

CIRCLE – FLIP BK  (4 of 5) (3.25, 5.5”) XL-37 

 CIRCLE – FLIP BOOK (5 of 5) (4.75, 4”) XL-38 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/4 452 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/2 450 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/3 451 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/6 453 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/8 454 

CIRCLE FRACTION 1/12 455 

CONE 3-D 458 

CUBE 3-D 459 

CUBE (3-D) CREASE XL-31 

CYLINDER 3-D 460 

DIAMOND 424 

DOMINO/DICE XL-97 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/4 452 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/2 450 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/3 451 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/6 453 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/8 454 

FRACTION CIRCLE 1/12 455 

FRACTION FRINGE SET  WHOLE XL-26 

FRACTION FRINGE SET  1/2 XL-27 

FRACTION FRINGE SET  1/4 XL-28 

FRACTION FRINGE SET   1/8 XL-29 

FRACTION FRINGE SET   1/16 XL-30 

HEXAGON (6-SET) 470 

HEXAGON  Elastic Geometric 476 

MATH SIGN + - (also in letter collections) 480 

MATH SIGN < > (also in letter collections) 481 

MATH (WORD) 479 

OCTAGON 426 

OCTAGON  Elastic Geometric 477 

OVAL 429 

OVAL XL-95 

PARALLELOGRAM (12-SET) 475 

PATTERN BLOCK 457 

PENTAGON Elastic Geometric 478 

PENTOMINOES #1 A-20 

PENTOMINOES #2 A-21 

PENTOMINOES #3 A-22 
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PENTOMINOES #4 A-23 

Pi SIGN ¶ (MATH) 484 

PYRAMID 3-D 461 

RECTANGLE 423 

RECTANGLE XL-93 

RHOMBUS 428 

RHOMBUS (12-SET) 473 

SQUARE XL-96 

SQUARE 1-6 434 

SQUARE 7 cm 430 

SQUARE 8 cm 431 

SQUARE 9 cm 432 

SQUARE 10 cm 433 

SQUARE, METRIC ½  440 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/3  441 

SQUARE, METRIC ¼  square 442 

SQUARE, METRIC ¼ rectangle 443 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/6 444 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/8 rectangle 445 

SQUARE, METRIC 1/8 triangle 446 

SQUARE (12-SET) 471 

SQUARE ¼ 437 

SQUARE Elastic Geometric 478 

SQUARE ROOT  482 

TANGRAM (5 piece) 447 

TANGRAM (7 piece) 448 

TRAPEZOID 427 

TRAPEZOID (12-SET) 472 

TRIANGLE 422 

TRIANGLE  XL-92 

TRIANGLE Elastic Geometric 476 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WORDS 
 

CURRENT B-37 

DAYS OF THE WEEK Cabinet 

EVENTS B-38 

HAPPY BIRTHDAY XL-3 

MATH (WORD) 479 

MONTHS OF THE YEAR Cabinet 

READING B-32 

REPORTS B-33 

SCIENCE B-36 

SOCIAL B-34 

STUDIES  B-35 

WINTER 340 
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